# **Media Release**





# IFM Investors Appoints Andrea Mody as Head of North American Client Solutions

### Thursday 6 June

IFM Investors ("IFM"), a global investment manager owned by Australian pension funds, announced today the appointment of Andrea Mody as Head of North American Client Solutions. Based in New York, Mody will lead IFM's Client Solutions business in North America, reporting to John Gee-Grant, Head of Global Client Solutions.

With nearly two decades of industry experience, Mody joins IFM following senior roles in client solutions at Macquarie Asset Management ("MAM"). Mody served as Head of U.S. Wealth Private Markets and was the Head of Alternatives for MAM's Client Solutions Group for the Americas region as well, responsible for building and deepening MAM's institutional client relationships. Andrea has extensive experience in fund formation, capital raising and investor relations across MAM's private real assets funds globally.

Previously, Mody served as an Executive Director at CCS Fundraising and a management consultant in the global financial services strategy practice at Oliver Wyman. Mody holds an MIA from Columbia University as well as a B.S. in Economics from The Wharton School and a B.A. in International Studies, both from the University of Pennsylvania's Huntsman Program. In addition to her current roles, Mody currently serves as Treasurer of the Board of the Museum of Contemporary African Diasporan Arts in Brooklyn, New York.

In Mody's role, she will oversee partnership development with North American clients while strengthening IFM's client growth strategy throughout the region.

IFM is owned by pension funds and is a global private markets specialist managing funds that are invested on behalf of working people through their investments into essential infrastructure such as toll roads, airports, seaports, and renewable energy producers.

## Quotes attributable to IFM Investors' Global Head of Client Solutions John Gee-Grant:

"I'm incredibly excited to welcome a leader of Andrea's caliber to IFM's Global Client Solutions team. North America is a key market for us and Andrea brings years of valuable experience to IFM. She will help drive our strategy in the region and strengthen our ability to provide clients with the best possible solutions to meet their investment needs."

#### Quotes attributable to IFM Investors' North America Head of Client Solutions Andrea Mody:

"I am thrilled to join the IFM Investors team, renowned for their strong private market capabilities, particularly in creating sustainable value in infrastructure companies across the capital stack. I look forward to collaborating with our talented colleagues and helping our investors achieve their long-term goals."

For media queries, please contact:

North America: FTI Consulting ifmus@fticonsulting.com

UK/EMEA: JPES Partners ifm@jpespartners.com

Australia: Jamila Fontana 0407 251 130, media@ifminvestors.com

#### **About IFM Investors**

IFM is owned by 17 Australian pension funds. Our purpose is to invest, protect and grow the long-term retirement savings of working people.

Operating globally from offices in Melbourne, Sydney, London, Berlin, Zurich, Amsterdam, Milan, Warsaw, New York, Houston, Hong Kong, Seoul and Tokyo, IFM manages investments across infrastructure, debt, listed equities and private equity assets. For more information, visit ifminvestors.com.

IFM-5JUNE2024-3624987